PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Edmund O. Schweitzer, III	08/25/2010
David E. Whitehead	08/30/2010
Gregary C. Zweigle	08/26/2010
Normann Fischer	08/26/2010
Robert E. Morris	08/30/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schweitzer Engineering Laboratories, Inc.
Street Address:	2350 NE Hopkins Court
City:	Pullman
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	99163

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12854088

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)336-7920

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

509-332-1890 Phone:

Email: RICK_EDGE@SELINC.COM

Correspondent Name: Schweitzer Engineering Laboratories, Inc

Address Line 1: 2350 NE HOPKINS COURT

Address Line 4: PULLMAN, WASHINGTON 99163-5603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10-039
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard M. Edge

PATENT

501285815 REEL: 024961 FRAME: 0342

Total Attachments: 4

source=10-039assignment#page1.tif

source=10-039assignment#page2.tif

source=10-039assignment#page3.tif

source=10-039assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 024961 FRAME: 0343

U.S. NATIONAL / INTERNATIONAL PCT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

Attorney Docket No.: 10-039

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Name(s) of Inventor(s); Conveying Party(ies):

Edmund O. Schweitzer, III, 330 NW Brandon Drive, Pullman, WA 99163

David E. Whitehead, 1130 Crestview, Pullman, WA 99163

Gregary C. Zweigle, 225 SW Prairie Court, Pullman, WA 99163

Normann Fischer, 816 E. Southview, Colfax, WA 99111 Robert E. Morris, 1144 Four Mile Rd, Viola, ID 83872

maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of:		
(check applicable boxes and enter serial number and date if available)		
a ☑ United States National Application under 35 U.S.C. 111 et seq. and/or		
a ⊠ PCT International Application, identified by Application No.	, and filed on	, entitled

ELECTRIC POWER SYSTEM AUTOMATION USING TIME COORDINATED INSTRUCTIONS (hereinafter "the Application(s)")

Schweitzer Engineering Laboratories, Inc., 2350 NE Hopkins Court, Pullman, WA 99163 is authorized to insert in parentheses (Application number 12/854,088, filed 08/10/2010), the filing date and application number of said application when known.

The undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to Schweitzer Engineering Laboratories, Inc., a corporation of Washington (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application(s) throughout the world, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application(s) and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Application(s) in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Application(s), U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuation(s), division(s), reissue(s), reexamination(s) thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

PATENT REEL: 024961 FRAME: 0344 The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

	-1 V		
IN WITNESS WHI	EREOF, I have ex	ecuted this assignment this 25 day of August, 20	10. LEC. KRO
Edmund O. Schwei	tzer, III	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	PUBLIC 2
STATE OF	,	SS:	PUBLIC OF WASHING
COUNTY OF	Whitman}		W. W
Acknowledged before Seal this 25		rublic, within and for said County and State. Witness 5. , 2010.	my hand and Notarial
Notary Public	e. Krogh		
Kellie Printed Name	C. Knogh		
My Commission E	xpires:	Resident of Witna	County, Washington

THE TOTAL WAY TO THE TAIL AND THE TAIL TO THE TAIL TO THE TAIL THE
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 30 day of August, 2010.
Jan El mission to line
David E. Whitehead
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 30 day of August, 2010. David E. Whitehead ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF Washington SS:
STATE OF Washington
STATE OF Washington SS: COUNTY OF Whitman WASHINGTON
$M_{\rm const}$
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this day of
Volume of Vision
Notary Public
A LE A LAND
Notary Public Kellie C. Knyl Printed Name
My Commission Expires: 10/8/2012 Resident of Witman County, Washington
resident of county, was a gent
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 26 day of August, 2010.
9. LIEC KANNE
ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF Washington SS:
ACKNOWLEDGMENT NOTAPL OF T
STATE OF Washington}
STATE OF Washington SS:
COUNTY OF Whitman \ WASHING WASHING
STATE OF Washington SS: COUNTY OF Whitman SS: Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this day of
Seal this day or, 2010.
Notary Public Kellie C. Kngh Printed Name
Latie C Maral
Fillited Name
My Commission Expires: 10/8/2012 Resident of Withan County, Washington

N. 1750-167	TE MISSION OF
NormannFischer	ONOTA OF THE
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT ACKNOWLEDGMENT ACKNOWLEDGMENT ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF Washington}	The second of th
COUNTY OF Whitman SS:	WASHING WASHING
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public Seal this day of Argust Kum l. Kugh	c, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial 2010.
Notary Public	
Printed Name	
My Commission Expires: 1018 2011	Resident of County, Washington
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execut	ed this assignment this 30 day of Avgust, 2010.
Robert E. Morris	
Robert E. Morris	NOIAR, &
Robert E. Morris STATE OF Washington} COUNTY OF Whitman}	ACKNOWLEDGMENT ACKNOWLEDGMENT PUBLIC NOTAR PUBLIC WASHINGTHIS
STATE OF Washington} SS: COUNTY OF Whitman} Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public	ACKNOWLEDGMENT ACKNOWLEDGMENT PUBLIC WASHING
STATE OF Washington} SS: COUNTY OF Whitman} Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public	c, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial
STATE OF Washington} SS: COUNTY OF Whitman} Acknowledged before me, a Notary Publications of Avgvst Kellie L. Krogle	ACKNOWLEDGMENT ACKNOWLEDGMENT PUBLIC O 08.2012 O WASHIN O WASHIN O WASHIN O 19.00 O NOTAR O 08.2012 O WASHIN O WASHIN O 19.00 O NOTAR

* * *

PATENT REEL: 024961 FRAME: 0347

RECORDED: 09/09/2010